

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

MANUFACTURER
VIPP A/S
SNORRESGADE 22
2300 COPENHAGEN

Revision date: 11-03-2019

Product (s): VIPP501 ELECTRIC KETTLE

Item number: 50104EU, Vipp501 electric kettle

Food contact material: **SILICONE
PLASTIC
STAINLESS STEEL**

The manufacturer hereby certifies that the product (s) meet the requirements of:

German Food of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with amendment:

- European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10//2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Overall migration.
- and BfR recommendation-Extractable component.
- and BfR recommendation-Sensorial examination odour and taste test.
- and BfR recommendation-Colour release.
- European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10//2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Specific migration of heavy metal.
- and BfR recommendation-Lead(Pb) and cadmium(Cd).
- and BfR recommendation-Volatile organic matter (VOM).
- and BfR recommendation-Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs).
- Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 and BfR recommendation-Extractable heavy metals.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1210-Chloroform soluble extractives.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520-Extractable fraction.

US FDA Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS) and US Cookware Manufacture Association (CMA) -Metal specifications for stainless steel.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520-Soluble fraction in Xylene.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520-Density at 23 deg. C.

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520-Melting point.

Application: Household use only.
Used to heat up water to its boiling point.

Temperature stable in the area, during use: Tap water -> max. 95-100 deg.C

Contact temperature / time: Max. 95-100 deg.C / 10 min.

Restrictions on use: Do not use chlorine/abrasive cleaners as this may damage the surface of the stainless steel.
Only boil water.
Use vinegar or a commercial product when descaling the product.
Do not put in dishwashing machine.
See user manual for further instructions.

Documentation: Relevant documentation is available upon request.



Signature
Vipp A/S, Snorresgade 22, 2300 Copenhagen S
info@vipp.com
VAT: 19997049

vipp